INTERNATIONAL

" B~/
Y

December 7, 2024

District Director
Julie Richardt, DTM

Program Quality
Director
David Jones

Club Growth Director
Gayle Pum

Immediate Past District
Director
Rhonda Walthall, DTM

PRM
Brian Crutchfield

Timer
Prasanth Ponnamthodiyil

SAA/Logistics Mngr
Glenn Scales, DTM

D37 website: Where
Leaders Are Made -
District 37 Toastmasters

Toastmasters
International
www.toastmasters.org

8:00

8:15

8:30

9:00

10:00

10:10

10:40

10:45

11:50

12:20

and closes the meeting.

TLI D37
December 7, 2024

Zoom Opens, Networking.

SAA Starts the event
Pledge of Allegiance
Introduces Trio, Julie Richardt address event
Introduces Timer, Prasanth Ponnamthodiyil

Glenn Scales

Histrorical Session — Alicia Hughes, DTM

Introduced by SAA, Historian Chair: Alicia Hughes
Keynote: Perry Neal, DTM - Regional Advisor

Turning Guests into Members

45 — 60 minutes

Introduced by SAA Perry Neal

Break, 10 minutes

Understanding new Pathways
Rebecca McGilton, DTM PDD;
Pathway Rangers Chair Becky McGilton

Break, 5 minutes
Club Officer Training Break-Out Rooms

Understanding the DTM Process
Rhonda Walthall, DTM IPDD Rhonda Walthall
Trio announcements, SAA introduces dignitaries

Glenn Scales

Club Officer Trainers:

President: Angela Harris, DTM Division Director
VP Education: Eric Laxer, Area Director

VP Membership: Allen Assad, Division Director
VP Public Relations: Brian Crutchfield, DTM PRM
Secretary: Kate McLoughlin, DTM

Treasurer: Ron Crews, DTM

SAA: Elizabeth Linberger, DTM



