

## **TLI D37** December 7, 2024

December 7, 2024	8:00	Zoom Opens, Networking.		
District Director Julie Richardt, DTM Program Quality Director	8:15	SAA Starts the event Pledge of Allegiance Introduces Trio, Julie Richardt address event Introduces Timer, Prasanth Ponnamthodiyil		Glenn Scales
David Jones	8:30	Histrorical Session – Alicia Hughes, DTM Introduced by SAA, Historian Chair:		Alicia Hughes
Club Growth Director Gayle Pum Immediate Past District Director	9:00	Keynote: Perry Neal, DTM - Regional Advisor Turning Guests into Members 45 – 60 minutes Introduced by SAA		Perry Neal
Rhonda Walthall, DTM	10.00	Break, 10 minutes		r ony nour
PRM Brian Crutchfield		Understanding new Pathways Rebecca McGilton, DTM PDD;		
<b>Timer</b> Prasanth Ponnamthodiyil		Pathway Rangers Chair	Becky	/ McGilton
SAA/Logistics Mngr Glenn Scales, DTM	10:40	Break, 5 minutes		
	10:45	Club Officer Training Break-Out Rooms		
D37 website: Where Leaders Are Made - District 37 Toastmasters Toastmasters International www.toastmasters.org	11:50	Understanding the DTM Process Rhonda Walthall, DTM IPDD	Rhono	da Walthall
		Trio announcements, SAA introduces dignita oses the meeting.	aries	Glenn Scales
	Club Officer Trainers: President: Angela Harris, DTM Division Director VP Education: Eric Laxer, Area Director VP Membership: Allen Assad, Division Director VP Public Relations: Brian Crutchfield, DTM PRM Secretary: Kate McLoughlin, DTM Treasurer: Ron Crews, DTM SAA: Elizabeth Linberger, DTM			